
2021 PURE Insurance Championship
Official Pairings

Friday, September 24th Saturday, September 25th
Professional Junior Amateur Amateur Amateur Amateur

1 Gary Hallberg Ethan Lu (4) Clay Cowart (5) Spencer Mahoney (9) PB 7:10 Ben Sutton (16) Mike Twilley (4) SH 11:55*

2 Scott Parel Mariane Johnson (1) Abby Durban (6) Egon Durban (10) PB 7:21 Julie Frist (8) Tommy Frist (9) SH 12:06*

3 Willie Wood Harrison May (1) Andy Goodman (9) Tony Thornley (3) PB 7:32 Aaron Abrahms (13) Brian Hetherington (18) SH 12:17*

4 Gene Sauers Slade Aliff (1) Ben Sutton (16) Mike Twilley (4) PB 7:43 Eric Winn (11) Shawn Stoval (14) SH 12:28*

5 Fred Funk Ashton Harper (0) Eric Winn (11) Shawn Stoval (14) PB 7:54 Andy Goodman (9) Tony Thornley (3) SH 12:39*

6 Stephen Leaney Brigitte Fenton (4) Aaron Abrahms (13) Brian Hetherington (18) PB 8:05 Abby Durban (6) Egon Durban (10) SH 12:50*

7 Ken Duke Quinn Yost (0) Ben Hanson (5) John Mader (13) PB 8:16 David Brown (12) Jack Peat (6) SH 1:01*

8 Corey Pavin Trevor Mierl (0) Julie Frist (8) Tommy Frist (9) PB 8:27 Clay Cowart (5) Spencer Mahoney (9) SH 1:12*

9 Steven Alker Trenton Mierl (0) Brian Higgins (18) Michael O'Connell (14) PB 8:38 Craig Cranfield (18) Anthony Gallino (8) SH 1:23*

10 Woody Austin Jack Seufert (1) Craig Cranfield (18) Anthony Gallino (8) PB 8:49 Brian Higgins (18) Michael O'Connell (14) SH 1:34*

11 Harrison Frazar Brenna Preap (0) David Brown (12) Jack Peat (6) PB 9:00 Ben Hanson (5) John Mader (13) SH 1:45*

12 Paul Broadhurst Maya Hunter (5) Ave Tucker (10) Nelson Carbonell (10) PB 7:10* Caitlin Rascelles (18) Donald Snyder (17) SH 11:55

13 Marco Dawson Jake Myre (2) Geoff Coffin (4) Ricardo Fernandez (11) PB 7:21* Andy Singer (4) John Jimenez (12) SH 12:06

14 Dean Wilson Victor Caliguri (0) Dan Rose (6) Matt Ginella (8) PB 7:32* Glenn Bunting (9) Michael Cochrane (11) SH 12:17

15 Steve Jones Abigale Morris (4) David Engelman (2) Fallon Vaughn (8) PB 7:43* David Page (13) Thomas Campbell (13) SH 12:28

16 Tom Byrum Nikki Chindavong (0) Billy Prim (9) Greg Alcorn (13) PB 7:54* Ave Tucker (10) Nelson Carbonell (10) SH 12:39

17 Duffy Waldorf Calvin Kong (0) Blane Fowler (13) Jack Grandcolas (9) PB 8:05* Billy Prim (9) Greg Alcorn (13) SH 12:50

18 Glen Day Aly Saunders (2) Caitlin Rascelles (18) Donald Snyder (17) PB 8:16* David Engelman (2) Fallon Vaughn (8) SH 1:01

19 Paul Stankowski Borina Sutikto (0) Andy Singer (4) John Jimenez (12) PB 8:27* Blane Fowler (13) Jack Grandcolas (9) SH 1:12

20 P.H. Horgan III Madison Le (1) David Page (13) Thomas Campbell (13) PB 8:38* Geoff Coffin (4) Ricardo Fernandez (11) SH 1:23

21 Carlos Franco Rachel Truong (1) Glenn Bunting (9) Michael Cochrane (11) PB 8:49* Dan Rose (6) Matt Ginella (8) SH 1:34

22 Tom Pernice Jr. Jaeya Mathis (7) Patrick Norton (18) Greg Evans (10) PB 11:55 Hewitt Pate (14) Sandy Williamson (10) SH 7:10*

23 Esteban Toledo Nathan Romero (1) Hewitt Pate (14) Sandy Williamson (10) PB 12:06 Peter Whitsett (14) Ryan Harrington (17) SH 7:21*

24 Shane Bertsch Kyle Leydon (0) Peter Whitsett (14) Ryan Harrington (17) PB 12:17 Charles Phillips (17) George Boyd (8) SH 7:32*

25 Michael Allen Zachary Lewallen (5) Darren Pleasance (18) Jake Yount (0) PB 12:28 Alex Strange (9) Jim Syring (9) SH 7:43*

26 David McKenzie Triana Fernando (0) Charles Phillips (17) George Boyd (8) PB 12:39 Patrick Norton (18) Greg Evans (10) SH 7:54*

27 Tim Herron Angelo Luciani (2) Ben Lehrhoff (15) Gil Lai (7) PB 12:50 Andrew Bean (4) Luke Anderson (12) SH 8:05*

28 Eddie Fernandes Jordan Davis (4) Andrew Bean (4) Luke Anderson (12) PB 1:01 Ben Lehrhoff (15) Gil Lai (7) SH 8:16*

29 Bob Estes Cassidy Lambert (0) Joshua Onyschuk (8) Todd Wagner (11) PB 1:12 Andrew Lacko (9) Mike Flaskey (9) SH 8:27*

30 Peter Jacobsen Kody Horton (5) Alex Strange (9) Jim Syring (9) PB 1:23 Joshua Onyschuk (8) Todd Wagner (11) SH 8:38*

31 Tommy Armour III Cole Luber (2) Andrew Lacko (9) Mike Flaskey (9) PB 1:34 Darren Pleasance (18) Jake Yount (0) SH 8:49*

32 Kevin Sutherland Kyle Bennett (2) Dan Glei (15) Jeff Harmening (17) PB 11:55* Glenn Weckerlin (15) Julie Wirth (4) SH 7:10

33 Stephen Ames Kyndall Campbell (1) Tom Francis (18) Stuart Francis (2) PB 12:06* Dan Glei (15) Jeff Harmening (17) SH 7:21

34 Rocco Mediate Colin Vineberg (2) Steve Green (8) Mark Richard (12) PB 12:17* Kevin McCollum (18) Spencer Houldin (15) SH 7:32

35 Tom Lehman Sydnee Gaines (6) Murray Demo (3) John Lockwood (1) PB 12:28* Brian Ferris (1) Scott Schoelzel (9) SH 7:43

36 Jeff Sluman Jacob Zakaria (3) Kevin McCollum (18) Spencer Houldin (15) PB 12:39* Tom Francis (18) Stuart Francis (2) SH 7:54

37 John Cook Amelia Garibaldi (0) Hank Plain (10) David Gill (6) PB 12:50* Detlef Schrempf (7) Paul Hallahan (11) SH 8:05

38 Kirk Triplett Enrico Diaz (4) Jason Resch (6) Stuart Aitken (18) PB 1:01* Steve Green (8) Mark Richard (12) SH 8:16

39 Stuart Appleby Haven Ward (0) Brian Ferris (1) Scott Schoelzel (9) PB 1:12* Murray Demo (3) John Lockwood (1) SH 8:27

40 Steve Flesch Kaitlyn Rand (0) Glenn Weckerlin (15) Julie Wirth (4) PB 1:23* Jason Resch (6) Stuart Aitken (18) SH 8:38

41 Alex Cejka Claudia Winterberg 
(5)

Detlef Schrempf (7) Paul Hallahan (11) PB 1:34* Hank Plain (10) David Gill (6) SH 8:49

42 Jay Haas Grace Richards (9) James Smith (12) Jeremy Jacobs (18) SH 7:10 Sam Reeves (13) Jamie MacFarlane (7) PB 11:55*

43 Ken Tanigawa Mia Cepeda (0) Andy Andrews (4) Carl Lindner (16) SH 7:21 Jeffrey Paraschac (16) Martin Leitch (15) PB 12:06*

44 Rod Pampling Sophie Thai (0) George Roberts (9) Linnea Roberts (17) SH 7:32 Jeff Holzschuh (4) Paul Sullivan (9) PB 12:17*

45 Vijay Singh Logan Batiste (0) Nick Guyton (1) Edward Vaughan (13) SH 7:43 Chris Williams (12) Richard Spiro (15) PB 12:28*

46 Retief Goosen Hunter Swanson (0) Sam Reeves (13) Jamie MacFarlane (7) SH 7:54 Paul Browning (10) Paul Hinnenkamp (13) PB 12:39*

47 Mark O'Meara Isabella Saenz (0) Chris Williams (12) Richard Spiro (15) SH 8:05 Ross Buchmueller (4) Kylie Ruschioni (16) PB 12:50*

48 Mike Weir Isaiah Marseille (0) Doug Mackenzie (4) Harris Barton (11) SH 8:16 George Roberts (9) Linnea Roberts (17) PB 1:01*

Pros Juniors
Steven Alker.................9
Michael Allen .............25
Robert Allenby ...........57
Stephen Ames............33
Stuart Appleby ...........39
Tommy Armour III......31
Woody Austin ............10
Doug Barron...............80
Cameron Beckman.....65
Shane Bertsch ............24
David Branshaw .........64
Paul Broadhurst .........12
Olin Browne ...............59
Tom Byrum ................16
Mark Calcavecchia .....53
Alex Cejka...................41
K. J. Choi.....................77
John Cook...................37
Marco Dawson...........13
Glen Day.....................18
Chris DiMarco ............60
Ken Duke......................7
Scott Dunlap ..............56
Ernie Els .....................49
Bob Estes....................29
Eddie Fernandes ........28
Steve Flesch ...............40
Dan Forsman..............54
Carlos Franco .............21
Harrison Frazar ..........11
David Frost .................78
Fred Funk .....................5
Tom Gillis ...................52
Retief Goosen ............46
Paul Goydos ...............76
Jay Haas .....................42
Gary Hallberg ...............1
Tim Herron.................27
P.H. Horgan III ............20
Peter Jacobsen...........30
Lee Janzen..................58
Kent Jones..................62
Steve Jones ................15
Jerry Kelly...................51
Bernhard Langer ........50
Stephen Leaney ...........6
Tom Lehman ..............35
Jeff Maggert...............68
Billy Mayfair ...............70
David McKenzie .........26
Rocco Mediate ...........34
Larry Mize ..................73
Mark O'Meara............47
Rod Pampling.............44
Scott Parel....................2
Jesper Parnevik ..........75
Jerry Pate ...................69
Steve Pate ..................63
Corey Pavin ..................8
Tom Pernice Jr. ..........22
Tim Petrovic ...............55
Dicky Pride .................66
Brett Quigley..............67
Fran Quinn .................79
Gene Sauers .................4
Steve Schneiter ..........61
John Senden...............71
Wes Short Jr. ..............72
Joey Sindelar ..............74
Vijay Singh..................45
Jeff Sluman.................36
Jerry Smith .................81
Paul Stankowski .........19
Kevin Sutherland........32
Ken Tanigawa.............43
Esteban Toledo ..........23
Kirk Triplett ................38
Duffy Waldorf ............17
Mike Weir ..................48
Dean Wilson...............14
Willie Wood .................3

Brian Adams...................63
Slade Aliff .........................4
Elyse Argarin ..................54
Logan Batiste .................45
Kyle Bennett ..................32
Matteo Bonales .............80
Victor Caliguri ................14
Kyndall Campbell ...........33
Madelyn Campbell .........76
Nicholas Canales ............68
Caden Carroll .................66
Adam Cartozian .............79
Mia Cepeda....................43
David Chen.....................59
Nikki Chindavong ...........16
Sydney Craven ...............55
Jordan Davis...................28
Enrico Diaz .....................38
Charles Farrell ................52
Ben Feldman..................50
Brigitte Fenton.................6
Triana Fernando.............26
Matthew French ............78
Sydnee Gaines ...............35
Amelia Garibaldi ............37
Caroline Gilreath............56
Karis Haltom ..................81
Ashton Harper .................5
Hannah Harrison............61
Kody Horton...................30
Maya Hunter..................12
Reese Jansa....................51
Mariane Johnson .............2
Calvin Kong ....................17
Malik Laghjichi ...............67
Cassidy Lambert.............29
Madison Le ....................20
Zachary Lewallen ...........25
Kyle Leydon....................24
Ethan Lu ...........................1
Cole Luber......................31
Angelo Luciani................27
Amber Mackiewicz.........77
Kyle Mahan ....................65
Isaiah Marseille..............48
Jaeya Mathis ..................22
Harrison May ...................3
Trevor Mierl .....................8
Trenton Mierl...................9
Abigale Morris ...............15
Jake Myre.......................13
Hunter Olson .................72
Owen Pearce..................71
Brenna Preap .................11
Kaitlyn Rand...................40
Billy Reid ........................49
Grace Richards ...............42
Miles Richardson ...........69
Allison Robinson ............53
Nathan Romero .............23
Isabella Saenz.................47
Ellie Sand........................58
Liam Sarmiento..............57
Aly Saunders ..................18
Cody Schurle ..................75
Jack Seufert....................10
Dakota Stacy ..................74
Borina Sutikto ................19
Hunter Swanson ............46
Sophie Thai ....................44
Rachel Truong ................21
Matthew Valaoras .........73
Colin Vineberg ...............34
Jake Walden...................70
Haven Ward ...................39
Xavier Willars .................60
Claudia Winterberg........41
Michael Wolski ..............64
Haley Wong ...................62
Quinn Yost .......................7
Jacob Zakaria .................36
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49 Ernie Els Billy Reid (4) Jeffrey Paraschac (16) Martin Leitch (15) SH 8:27 Gordon Reid (14) Jon Nudi (18) PB 1:12*

50 Bernhard Langer Ben Feldman (0) Gordon Reid (14) Jon Nudi (18) SH 8:38 Andy Andrews (4) Carl Lindner (16) PB 1:23*

51 Jerry Kelly Reese Jansa (0) Ross Buchmueller (4) Kylie Ruschioni (16) SH 8:49 Doug Mackenzie (4) Harris Barton (11) PB 1:34*

52 Tom Gillis Charles Farrell (2) J.J. Reifler (3) Ryan Garrity (1) SH 7:10* Geoff Couch (1) Jim Farrell (4) PB 11:55

53 Mark Calcavecchia Allison Robinson (4) Paul Browning (10) Paul Hinnenkamp (13) SH 7:21* J.J. Reifler (3) Ryan Garrity (1) PB 12:06

54 Dan Forsman Elyse Argarin (6) Andrew Litsch (5) Josh Litsch (4) SH 7:32* Doris-Ellie Sullivan (21) Michael Flanagan (8) PB 12:17

55 Tim Petrovic Sydney Craven (8) Geoff Couch (1) Jim Farrell (4) SH 7:43* James Smith (12) Jeremy Jacobs (18) PB 12:28

56 Scott Dunlap Caroline Gilreath (3) Scott Gettelfinger (18) Walter Myers (9) SH 7:54* Derek Zahn (13) Rick Isaacson (18) PB 12:39

57 Robert Allenby Liam Sarmiento (6) Derek Zahn (13) Rick Isaacson (18) SH 8:05* Scott Gettelfinger (18) Walter Myers (9) PB 12:50

58 Lee Janzen Ellie Sand (1) Kathy Wiggans (11) Linda Rindt (19) SH 8:16* Andrew Litsch (5) Josh Litsch (4) PB 1:01

59 Olin Browne David Chen (6) Jeff Rhodes (7) Steve Cassriel (5) SH 8:27* Reuben Richards (13) Jim Davidson (11) PB 1:12

60 Chris DiMarco Xavier Willars (0) Reuben Richards (13) Jim Davidson (11) SH 8:38* Jeff Rhodes (7) Steve Cassriel (5) PB 1:23

61 Steve Schneiter Hannah Harrison (0) Doris-Ellie Sullivan (21) Michael Flanagan (8) SH 8:49* Kathy Wiggans (11) Linda Rindt (19) PB 1:34

62 Kent Jones Haley Wong (0) Chad Wasserman (5) Rick Wurster (6) SH 11:55 Zach Nelson (14) David Zierk (12) PB 7:10*

63 Steve Pate Brian Adams (1) Arthur Scherbel (9) Wayne Robinson (17) SH 12:06 David Tatge (9) Max Frank (11) PB 7:21*

64 David Branshaw Michael Wolski (3) Dennis Colletti (18) Kevin Blanton (0) SH 12:17 Arthur Scherbel (9) Wayne Robinson (17) PB 7:32*

65 Cameron Beckman Kyle Mahan (0) Zach Nelson (14) David Zierk (12) SH 12:28 Chad Wasserman (5) Rick Wurster (6) PB 7:43*

66 Dicky Pride Caden Carroll (2) Matthew Schreibeis (13)Steven Pincus (17) SH 12:39 Mike Sweet (12) Shawn O'Grady (15) PB 7:54*

67 Brett Quigley Malik Laghjichi (1) Mike Sweet (12) Shawn O'Grady (15) SH 12:50 Chris Mannion (14) Jim Hickey (5) PB 8:05*

68 Jeff Maggert Nicholas Canales (0) Chris Mannion (14) Jim Hickey (5) SH 1:01 Matthew Schreibeis (13)Steven Pincus (17) PB 8:16*

69 Jerry Pate Miles Richardson (7) David Tatge (9) Max Frank (11) SH 1:12 Dennis Colletti (18) Kevin Blanton (0) PB 8:27*

70 Billy Mayfair Jake Walden (4) Jim Matthews (12) Paul Tramontano (11) SH 1:23 Kevin McDonald (7) Scott Heberton (1) PB 8:38*

71 John Senden Owen Pearce (0) Kevin McDonald (7) Scott Heberton (1) SH 1:34 Jim Matthews (12) Paul Tramontano (11) PB 8:49*

72 Wes Short Jr. Hunter Olson (3) Brett White (10) Kevin Holt (9) SH 11:55* Scott Rogers (4) Keith Rattie (18) PB 7:10

73 Larry Mize Matthew Valaoras (0) Heidi Ueberroth (14) Peter Ueberroth (18) SH 12:06* Nick Guyton (1) Edward Vaughan (13) PB 7:21

74 Joey Sindelar Dakota Stacy (4) Tim Blackwell (18) Brady Meldrem (11) SH 12:17* Michael Rubio (17) Jordan Thomas (0) PB 7:32

75 Jesper Parnevik Cody Schurle (0) Mary Meeker (13) Condoleezza Rice (14) SH 12:28* Chris Sullivan (11) Sandi Sullivan (21) PB 7:43

76 Paul Goydos Madelyn Campbell (0) Jeff Holzschuh (4) Paul Sullivan (9) SH 12:39* Heidi Ueberroth (14) Peter Ueberroth (18) PB 7:54

77 K. J. Choi Amber Mackiewicz (0) Chris Sullivan (11) Sandi Sullivan (21) SH 12:50* Mary Meeker (13) Condoleezza Rice (14) PB 8:05

78 David Frost Matthew French (0) Sanjeev Mehra (7) Stephen Kang (16) SH 1:01* Michael Allard (6) Ronald Abelmann (15) PB 8:16

79 Fran Quinn Adam Cartozian (2) Michael Rubio (17) Jordan Thomas (0) SH 1:12* Sanjeev Mehra (7) Stephen Kang (16) PB 8:27

80 Doug Barron Matteo Bonales (2) Michael Allard (6) Ronald Abelmann (15) SH 1:23* Brett White (10) Kevin Holt (9) PB 8:38

81 Jerry Smith Karis Haltom (3) Scott Rogers (4) Keith Rattie (18) SH 1:34* Tim Blackwell (18) Brady Meldrem (11) PB 8:49

Amateurs
Ronald Abelmann ..80, 78
Aaron Abrahms .........6, 3
Stuart Aitken .........38, 40
Greg Alcorn ...........16, 17
Michael Allard .......80, 78
Luke Anderson.......28, 27
Andy Andrews .......43, 50
Harris Barton .........48, 51
Andrew Bean.........28, 27
Tim Blackwell.........74, 81
Kevin Blanton ........64, 69
George Boyd..........26, 24
David Brown ............11, 7
Paul Browning .......53, 46
Ross Buchmueller ..51, 47
Glenn Bunting........21, 14
Thomas Campbell..20, 15
Nelson Carbonell ...12, 16
Steve Cassriel ........59, 60
Michael Cochrane..21, 14
Geoff Coffin ...........13, 20
Dennis Colletti .......64, 69
Geoff Couch...........55, 52
Clay Cowart ...............1, 8
Craig Cranfield .........10, 9
Jim Davidson .........60, 59
Murray Demo ........35, 39
Egon Durban..............2, 6
Abby Durban .............2, 6
David Engelman.....15, 18
Greg Evans.............22, 26
Jim Farrell ..............55, 52
Ricardo Fernandez.13, 20
Brian Ferris ............39, 35
Michael Flanagan ..61, 54
Mike Flaskey..........31, 29
Blane Fowler..........17, 19
Stuart Francis ........33, 36
Tom Francis ...........33, 36
Max Frank..............69, 63
Tommy Frist...............8, 2
Julie Frist....................8, 2
Anthony Gallino.......10, 9
Ryan Garrity...........52, 53
Scott Gettelfinger ..56, 57
David Gill ...............37, 41
Matt Ginella...........14, 21
Dan Glei .................32, 33
Andy Goodman .........3, 5
Jack Grandcolas .....17, 19
Steve Green...........34, 38
Nick Guyton...........45, 73
Paul Hallahan.........41, 37
Ben Hanson .............7, 11
Jeff Harmening ......32, 33
Ryan Harrington ....24, 23
Scott Heberton ......71, 70
Brian Hetherington....6, 3
Jim Hickey..............68, 67
Brian Higgins............9, 10
Paul Hinnenkamp ..53, 46
Kevin Holt ..............72, 80
Jeff Holzschuh .......76, 44
Spencer Houldin ....36, 34
Rick Isaacson .........57, 56
Jeremy Jacobs........42, 55
John Jimenez .........19, 13
Stephen Kang ........78, 79
Andrew Lacko........31, 29
Gil Lai.....................27, 28
Ben Lehrhoff..........27, 28
Martin Leitch .........49, 43
Carl Lindner ...........43, 50
Andrew Litsch........54, 58
Josh Litsch .............54, 58
John Lockwood......35, 39
Jamie MacFarlane..46, 42
Doug Mackenzie ....48, 51
John Mader .............7, 11
Spencer Mahoney .....1, 8
Chris Mannion .......68, 67

Jim Matthews...........70, 71
Kevin McCollum .......36, 34
Kevin McDonald .......70, 71
Mary Meeker ...........75, 77
Sanjeev Mehra .........78, 79
Brady Meldrem ........74, 81
Walter Myers ...........56, 57
Zach Nelson..............65, 62
Patrick Norton..........22, 26
Jon Nudi ...................50, 49
Michael O'Connell ......9, 10
Shawn O'Grady.........67, 66
Joshua Onyschuk......29, 30
David Page................20, 15
Jeffrey Paraschac......49, 43
Hewitt Pate ..............23, 22
Jack Peat.....................11, 7
Charles Phillips .........26, 24
Steven Pincus ...........66, 68
Hank Plain ................37, 41
Darren Pleasance .....25, 31
Billy Prim ..................16, 17
Caitlin Rascelles........18, 12
Keith Rattie ..............81, 72
Sam Reeves ..............46, 42
Gordon Reid .............50, 49
J.J. Reifler .................52, 53
Jason Resch ..............38, 40
Jeff Rhodes...............59, 60
Condoleezza Rice .....75, 77
Mark Richard............34, 38
Reuben Richards ......60, 59
Linda Rindt ...............58, 61
George Roberts ........44, 48
Linnea Roberts .........44, 48
Wayne Robinson ......63, 64
Scott Rogers .............81, 72
Dan Rose ..................14, 21
Michael Rubio ..........79, 74
Kylie Ruschioni .........51, 47
Arthur Scherbel ........63, 64
Scott Schoelzel .........39, 35
Matthew Schreibeis .66, 68
Detlef Schrempf .......41, 37
Andy Singer ..............19, 13
James Smith .............42, 55
Donald Snyder..........18, 12
Richard Spiro ............47, 45
Shawn Stoval ................5, 4
Alex Strange .............30, 25
Chris Sullivan ............77, 75
Sandi Sullivan ...........77, 75
Paul Sullivan .............76, 44
Doris-Ellie Sullivan....61, 54
Ben Sutton....................4, 1
Mike Sweet ..............67, 66
Jim Syring .................30, 25
David Tatge ..............69, 63
Jordan Thomas.........79, 74
Tony Thornley ..............3, 5
Paul Tramontano......71, 70
Ave Tucker................12, 16
Mike Twilley .................4, 1
Peter Ueberroth .......73, 76
Heidi Ueberroth .......73, 76
Edward Vaughan ......45, 73
Fallon Vaughn ..........15, 18
Todd Wagner............29, 30
Chad Wasserman .....62, 65
Glenn Weckerlin.......40, 32
Brett White ..............72, 80
Peter Whitsett..........24, 23
Kathy Wiggans..........58, 61
Chris Williams...........47, 45
Sandy Williamson.....23, 22
Eric Winn ......................5, 4
Julie Wirth ................40, 32
Rick Wurster.............62, 65
Jake Yount ................25, 31
Derek Zahn ...............57, 56
David Zierk ...............65, 62


